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Doncaster & Bassetlaw
Teaching Hospitals

 NHS  Founda�on Trust

Armthorpe Road

Doncaster

DN2 5LT

 
Shane Smith

Ac�ng Medical Technical Services Duty Manager

Medical Technical Services

DRI

( Tel: 01302 642136

(    * Email:shane.smith1@nhs.net

 

 

Sarah Walton <viamed.sarah.walton@gmail.com>

RE: FW: Your order 323175907
1 message

SMITH, Shane (DONCASTER AND BASSETLAW TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION
TRUST) <shane.smith1@nhs.net>

22 June 2020 at
10:06

To: "COOPER, Kate (DONCASTER AND BASSETLAW TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)"
<kate.cooper5@nhs.net>, "sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk" <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: "SQUIRE, Daniel (DONCASTER AND BASSETLAW TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)"
<daniel.squire@nhs.net>

Hi Sarah

 

Can we proceed with order please, Dan is on leave this week if you need anything contact myself.

 

Kind Regards

 

Shane

 

 

 

 

From: COOPER,
Kate
(DONCASTER
AND
BASSETLAW
TEACHING
HOSPITALS NHS
FOUNDATION
TRUST) 
Sent: 22 June

2020 10:01
To: sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk
Cc: SMITH, Shane (DONCASTER AND BASSETLAW TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST); SQUIRE,
Daniel (DONCASTER AND BASSETLAW TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
Subject: RE: FW: Your order 323175907

 

Good Morning Sarah

 

Please see the trail below where Gail Bell states the price of £42 will be honoured for this order.

 

Shane/Daniel – Can you please respond to Sarah to confirm that you s�ll require the PO.

mailto:shane.smith1@nhs.net
mailto:sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk
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Kate Cooper

Buyer

Procurement Department

( Tel: 01302 642376

(    Mobile: 07598559474

* Email: kate.cooper5@nhs.net

 
Doncaster & Bassetlaw  Teaching Hospitals
 NHS  Founda�on Trust                                             

Armthorpe Road

Doncaster

DN2 5LT

 

 

With kind regards,

 

Kate

 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Sarah Walton
Sent: 19 June 2020 10:22
To: COOPER, Kate (DONCASTER AND BASSETLAW TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
Cc: SMITH, Shane (DONCASTER AND BASSETLAW TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST); SQUIRE,
Daniel (DONCASTER AND BASSETLAW TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
Subject: Re: FW: Your order 323175907

 

Dear Kate,

 

Regarding purchase order, 323175907.  We do now have limited stock of the T-7 sensors.  However, the unit price on
the PO for the R-23V is incorrect and should be £58.30. Please can you or someone confirm that you are happy to
proceed with this order?

Kind regards

 

Sarah Walton

Customer Service Representative

Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to work
from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but
emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as
best we can.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy  

mailto:kate.cooper5@nhs.net
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk
http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
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Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: COOPER, Kate (DONCASTER AND BASSETLAW TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<kate.cooper5@nhs.net>
Date: Mon, 8 Jun 2020 at 14:18
Subject: FW: Your order 323175907
To: SMITH, Shane (DONCASTER AND BASSETLAW TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<shane.smith1@nhs.net>
Cc: SQUIRE, Daniel (DONCASTER AND BASSETLAW TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<daniel.squire@nhs.net>, viamedinbox@gmail.com <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

 

Hi Shane

 

Please see the e-mail trail below – I believe Daniel e-mailed you regarding this 12th May.

 

With kind regards,

 

Kate

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up
http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd
http://facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK
mailto:kate.cooper5@nhs.net
mailto:shane.smith1@nhs.net
mailto:daniel.squire@nhs.net
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
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Kate Cooper

Buyer

Procurement Department

( Tel: 01302 642376

(    Mobile: 07598559474

* Email: kate.cooper5@nhs.net

 
Doncaster & Bassetlaw  Teaching Hospitals
 NHS  Founda�on Trust                                             

Armthorpe Road

Doncaster

DN2 5LT

 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Sarah Walton
Sent: 08 June 2020 10:36
To: COOPER, Kate (DONCASTER AND BASSETLAW TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST);
Procurementcatalogues (DONCASTER AND BASSETLAW TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
Subject: Re: Your order 323175907

 

Dear Kate,

 

Please see the below email my colleague sent you on the 11th of May.  We are still waiting to hear back so we can
proceed with PO 323175907. Please can you or someone advise?

Kind regards

 

Sarah Walton

Customer Service Representative

Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to
work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered,
but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our
customers as best we can.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy  

 

Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

 

mailto:kate.cooper5@nhs.net
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk
http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
http://www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up
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Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken
in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Gail Bell <gail.bell@viamed.co.uk>
Date: Mon, 11 May 2020 at 15:39
Subject: Your order 323175907
To: <kate.cooper5@nhs.net>

 

Good afternoon Kate.

 

Further to our telephone conversation today regarding T-7's product code 0110057 on back order at £42.00
each. These will be ready mid to the end of July.

 

Just to make you aware.  The price of this sensor has increased to £58.30 each. This as nothing to do with the
Covid 19.  The price should have gone up beginning of March, but we have been using existing stock and
fighting emergency demand for these sensors.  However for this order we will honour the price of £42.00 each.
(for this order).

 

As also discussed if you are desperate before then, we can offer you an alternative product 0110417 which is
the Max-17.  These are priced at £68.00 each.

 

Look forward to your reply.

 

Kind regards

 

Gail Bell

Customer Service Representative

http://www.viamed.co.uk

http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd
http://facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK
mailto:gail.bell@viamed.co.uk
mailto:kate.cooper5@nhs.net
http://www.viamed.co.uk/
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Email gail.bell@viamed.co.uk

Email gail.bell@viamed.me.uk

 

Alternate email: office@viamed.me.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

************************************************************
********************************************************

This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please inform the
sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it.
Please do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any
action in relation to its contents. To do so is strictly prohibited and may be
unlawful. Thank you for your co-operation.

NHSmail is the secure email and directory service available for all NHS staff in
England and Scotland. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other
sensitive information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch, https://portal.nhs.net/help/
joiningnhsmail

************************************************************
********************************************************

This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please inform the
sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it.
Please do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any
action in relation to its contents. To do so is strictly prohibited and may be
unlawful. Thank you for your co-operation.
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NHSmail is the secure email and directory service available for all NHS staff in
England and Scotland. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other
sensitive information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch, https://portal.nhs.net/help/joiningnhsmail

https://portal.nhs.net/help/joiningnhsmail

